

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 27, 2023

CONTACT:

Kerie Sekal VP of Marketing and Member Engagement INOVA Federal Credit Union 574.322.6668 800.826.5465 x 6668 ksekal@inovafcu.org

## Elkhart, IN – INOVA Federal is proud to promote Jenny Vargas to Learning and Development Trainer

Jenny Vargas has been promoted to Learning and Development Trainer for INOVA Federal. Jenny has been with INOVA for over 3 years, previously as an Advocate. Jenny's experience in building relationships and providing expert financial advice will be instrumental in the training of the INOVA team as they serve INOVA members and the community.

Jenny received her A.S. degree in Business Administration at Ivy Tech, and has also attended Indiana University at South Bend. She is also a worship leader at Granger Missionary Church en Español and the Co-Director of the Miss. Indiana Latina Organization, which helps young women become a representation of their culture as well as a role model for their generation.

## About INOVA Federal

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 47,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has seven branch locations in two states, as well as 5,600 service center locations and nearly 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.



## WWW.INOVAFEDERAL.ORG

Corporate Office • P.O. Box 1148 • Elkhart, IN 46515 • 574-294-6553 • 800-645-3732